506332702 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6379453

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ZHENPING GAO				05/16/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	D R BU	D R BURTON HEALTHCARE, LLC			
Street Address:	PO BO	PO BOX 458			
City:	CARY	CARY			
State/Country:	ILLINOI	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60013	60013			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1600		16004866			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (336)		336)274-6590			
		the e-mail address first;	if that is unsuc	ccessful, it will be sent	
•	•	; if that is unsuccessful, i	t will be sent v	ria US Mail.	
		336-271-5229			
		bhurt@tuggleduggins.com BLAKE P. HURT			
•			BELLEMEADE STREET, SUITE 800		
Address Line 4:		GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		957074-9	957074-9		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BLAKE P. HURT	BLAKE P. HURT		
SIGNATURE:		/blakehurt/	/blakehurt/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/02/2020	11/02/2020		
		This document serve	s as an Oath/D	eclaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2					
	•	ment-exec-2pgs#page1.tif			
Deurop 057074 0 cont	of 3 Acciar	ment-exec-2pgs#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GAO, ZHENPING, a citizen of China, whose address is Eolia City, Block 34, Suite 3302, Jinwan District, Zhuhai, China, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have made an invention as described in U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 14/640,713, filed: 06 March 2015, entitled: POSITIVE EXPIRATORY PRESSURE DEVICE HAVING AN OSCILLATING VALVE.

WHEREAS, **D R BURTON HEALTHCARE**, **LLC**, a Nevada corporation, whose address is 3936 S. Field St., Farmville, North Carolina 27828, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) to each in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as described in said application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention, all original, reissued, and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, and all other applications for patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

PATENT REEL: 054237 FRAME: 0752 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 164 day of May, 2018.

GAO, ŽHENPING

State Of North Concline) County Of <u>Pite</u>)

i,

I, <u>Thuma</u> <u>Ugoli</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that **GAO**, **ZHENPING** personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this $\underline{164}$ day	of <u>May</u> , 2018.
Notary Public My commission expires: November 20, 2019	Ihuoma Ugoji NOTARY PUBLIC Pitt County, NC My Commission Expires November 20, 2019 (Official Seal)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054237 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 11/02/2020